

## **M.Ex 88 of 2023 R-88-2023**

Order No 07 dated: 17.11.23

Today is fixed for payment.

Representative hazira filed on behalf of the petitioner.

A petition filed on behalf of OP where in praying for time, the reasons stated there in.

Considering the case record time prayer of OP is stands rejected.

Issue DW against the OP.

Petitioner is directed to file a requisite at once.

To **12.01.2024** for ER of DW.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.Shaikh  
JM 2nd Court, Kalna.