

Misc Ex 88/23

Order no.12 Dated: 19.08-24

Today is fixed for **ER of DW. And hearing of the petition dated 15.04.24 ..**

Hazira filed by the petitioner.

OP through Ld. Advocate files a petition paying for time for further payment after depositing the maintainance allowance of Rs. 4000 (Rupeesfour thousand only) through Cheque Bearing no. 368632 of Rs. 4000 on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for depositing Rs. 4000 is allowed.

The petitioner is present and she received the cheque of same amount from the OP, sing after proper identification of her lawyer. No ER of DW is received.

Some document with firisti is filed by petitioner is filed. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 04.10.2024 for ER of DW. And hearing of the petition dated 15.04.24 .

Dictated and corrected by me

Jamshed Shaikh
JM 2nd Court, Kalna