

Misc Exe. 88-2023 R

Order no. 22 Dated: 04.09.25

Today fixed for ER of DW and hearing of the petition dated 15-04-2025.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P. files a petition for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

P.O. is on transfer. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 14-10-2025 for ER of DW and hearing of the petition dated 15-04-2025.

Dictated and corrected by me

Smt. S.Roy
ER of J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C)